

I.E.NO- 95/23(R-95/2023)

Pr. Sri S. K. Jha

Ref:- Nakashipara P.S Case no- 188/23 dtd. 14-03-2023 U/S 135(1)(a) I.E.Act.

State VS Samsuddin Sekh

Order No. 01

Dated- 15-03-2023

Regular P.O is on child care leave.

Received FIR, Complt, Seizure List, Re Seizure List, Apologize Letter in c/w above noted case against accused person namely **Samsuddin Sekh** S/O Adalat Sekh of Chhatni, Beside NH-34 behind Sekgh Ali Battery Centre P.O- Gachha, P.S Nakashipara. Nadia.

Fix 24-08-2023 for IO's report.

(D/C)

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)